

ordinance no. 284

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 620, AND ESTABLISHING AND FIXING THE SALARY FOR THE OFFICE OF MAYOR IN THE CITY OF KIRKLAND TO BE IN THE SUM OF \$2,400 PER YEAR, PAYABLE IN EQUAL MONTHLY INSTALLMENTS OF \$200 EACH.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 620 of the City of Kirkland, which fixed and established the salary of the office of Mayor, be and the same hereby is repealed, effective May 31, 1960.

Section 2. That commencing June 1, 1960, the salary for the office of Mayor in and for the City of Kirkland shall be in the sum of \$2,400 per year, payable in equal monthly installments of \$200 each.

Section 3. The salary provided for in this ordinance shall become effective on or after June 1, 1960, upon the termination of the existing salary by repeal of Ordinance No. 620 hereby. That Ordinance No. 620 of the City of Kirkland shall be and remain in effect through May, 1960.

Section 4. That all ordinances, or sections of ordinances, in-

Section 5. This ordinance shall be in force five days from and after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor, and posting according to law.

INTRODUCED the 19th day of October, 1959.

PASSED and APPROVED the 2nd day of November, 1959.

Mayor /

Mo G Camplan

Approved as to form:

Kules W John Jr.
City/Attorney

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirkland and that the same was published or posted according to law, said Ordinance being No. 78 4

and estatled "An Onlinance as above.